
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME Rs' 000

Profit/(loss) for the year
Other comprehensive income, net of tax
Gains & losses on re-measuring available-for-sale financial assets

Total comprehensive income for the year

INCOME STATEMENT

2016 2015

2016 2015

2016 2015

2016 2015

Rs '000
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31     DECEMBER 2016

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION Rs '000

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS Rs '000

State Mortgage & Investment Bank
Audited Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31  December 2016

04) DUE TO OTHER CUSTOMERS-BY PRODUCT

26,358,349 25,481,296

1,048,059 1,003,627
1,438,761 1,351,488

28,845,169 27,836,411Total

Term Deposits
Savings Deposits 
Scheme Deposits 

By Product

 01) LOANS AND RECEIVABLES TO 
       OTHER CUSTOMERS

As at 31/12/2016 As at 31/12/2015

As at 31/12/2016 As at 31/12/2015

As at 31/12/2016 As at 31/12/2015

As at 31/12/2016 As at 31/12/2015

Mortgage
EPF
Vehicle
Staff loans
Personal Loans
Others (FD Loans , Refinance. Etc)

Rs '000

9,390
3,503 2,940

12,893 9,390

6,450

- -
- -
- -

322,128 218,491
31,773 103,637

- -
353,901 322,128     

 Charge/ (Write back) to income Statement 
Other movements

Total

02) LOANS AND RECEIVABLES TO OTHER 
CUSTOMERS-BY PRODUCT 

03) MOVEMENTS IN INDIVIDUAL AND COLLECTIVE 
IMPAIREMENT DURING THE PERIOD FOR LOANS AND 
RECEIVABLES TO OTHER CUSTOMERS

By Product

Individual impairment
Opening balance 

Charge /(Write back) to income
Statement 
Write-off during the year
Other movements

Closing balance at 31/12/2016
Collective impairment
Opening balance

366,794 331,518Total impairment as at 31/12/2016

                                  
Certification:
We,the undersigned being the Chairman, General Manager and Assistant General Manager(Finance) of  State Mortgage and Investment   

(a) the above statements have been prepared in compliance with the format and definitions prescribed by the Central Bank of  Sri Lanka. 
(b) the information contained in these  statements have been extracted from the audited draft Financial Statements of the Bank. The Board of 

 Directors are responible for the preparation  and  presentation of these  Financial Statements.These draft Financial Statements were 

...................................... .............................................. .........................................
K.L.N.A. Perera

Chairman                                                             General Manager                                    Assistant General Manager (Finance) 

Bank certify jointly that, 

approved by the Board of Directors and  signed on their behalf.

Rs '000

Rs '000

Rs '000

Rs '000

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSST   

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31     DECEMBER 2016ST   

AS AT 31     DECEMBER 2016ST   

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31     DECEMBER 2016ST   

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31     DECEMBER 2017ST   

ST   

st

436,018 409,774

(530)
31,357

13,524

466,845 423,298

24 JANUARY 2018

Interest income
Interest expenses
Net interest income
Fee and commission income
Fee and commission expenses -

-

Net fee and commission income
Other operating income (net)
Total operating income
Impairment for loans and other losses
Net operating income
Personnel expenses
Other expenses
Operating profit/(loss) before value added tax (VAT)
Value added tax (VAT) on financial services
Nation Building Tax (NBT) 
Profit/(loss) before tax
Tax expenses
Profit/(loss) for the Year

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Placements with banks
Loans and receivables to  customers
Financial investments -  Available-for-sale
Financial investments -  Held-to-maturity
Property, plant and equipment
Deferred tax assets
Other assets
Total assets
Liabilities
Due to banks
Due to customers
Other borrowings
Employee Benefit Liability
Other Liabilities
Total liabilities
Equity
Stated Capital/Assigned Capital
Statutory Reserve Fund
Retained Earnings
Other Reserves
Total equity
Total equity and liabilities

Cash flows from operating activities
Interest Received
Interest Payments
Payments to Employees and suppliers
Receipts from Other Operating Activities
Payments on Other Operating Activities

Operating profit before changes in  
Operating Assets 
Increase/(Decrease) in Operating Assets
Funds Advanced to Customers
Other Short Term Securities

 
Increase/(Decrease) in Operating Liabilities
Deposits from Customers
Others

 
Net cash generated from operating activities
before Income Tax

 Income Tax, VAT, NBT & Deemed Dividend Tax Paid 
Net Cash from Operating Activities  

Cash flows from investing activities
Dividend Received
Proceeds from the sale of property, plant and equipment
Purchase of Property ,Plant & Equipment
Proceeds from the sale and maturity of financial 
investments
Interest Received from Government Securities  
Net cash (used in)/from investing activities  
Cash flows from financing activities

Repayment of Loans                
Proceeds from Borrowings
Payments to Consolidated Fund
Net cash from financing activities
Net increase/(decrease) in cash & cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year
Reconciliation of Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Cash and Short Term Funds
Government of Sri Lanka Treasury Bills
Borrowings from Banks
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year  

Bank - Current Year (2016)
Rs '000

HTM
 Loans & 

Receivables 

Receivables 

AFS Total

HTM
 Loans & 

AFS Total

ASSETS
Cash and Balances with Central Banks
Sri Lanka Government Securities
Balances with Banks -
Investment Securities 5,379 5,379
 Placement with and Loans to 
Other Banks & Financial Institutions  
Commercial Papers
Trust Certificates - -

291,437 291,437

Treasury Bills Held Under
Resale Agreement
Fixed Deposits
Debentures 65,999 65,999
Loans and Receivables to Other Customers 
Financial Investments - Unit Trust 17,240
Other Assets - Prepaid Staff Loans
Total financial assets
LIABILITIES
Due to Banks
Due to Customers -

-

Deposits
Institutional Deposits
Scheme Deposits
Debt Securities Issued

Other Borrowings
Government of Sri Lanka
AHF
Refinance Borrowing

Other Liabilities
Total financial liabilities

Available-for-sale - AFS Loans and receivables/deposits at amortised cost - Amortised cost

ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS BY MEASUREMENT
BASIS AS AT 31      DECEMBER 2016

98,025 98,025
667,814 667,814

940,400 940,400
4,402,499 4,402,499

28,163,701 28,163,701
17,240

275,456 275,456
667,814 34,237,517 22,619 34,927,950

19,057 19,057

17,814,279 17,814,279
9,982,831 9,982,831
1,048,059 1,048,059

110,181 110,181

363,411 363,411
29,321 29,321

273,523 273,523
29,640,661

28,530,495 26,854,923
(Less): (12,893) (9,390)

(353,901) (322,128)
28,163,701 26,523,405

9,076,121 8,213,026
10,343,698 12,051,365

40,345 54,682
841,704 740,216

7,430,006 4,606,068
798,621 1,189,566

28,530,495 26,854,923

Collective impairment
Net loans and receivables 

Gross loans and receivables  
Individual impairment

Closing balance as at 31/12/2016Bank - Previous Year (2015) Rs '000

ASSETS
Cash and Balances with Central Banks 103,597 103,597
Sri Lanka Government Securities 
Balances with Banks -
Investment Securities 5,379 5,379
 Placement with and Loans to 
Other Banks & Financial Institutions -
Commercial Papers 466,026 466,026
Trust Certificates
Treasury Bills Held Under Resale 
Agreement
Fixed Deposits 4,669,309 4,669,309
Debentures
Loans and Receivables to Other 
Customers 26,523,405 26,523,405
Financial investments - Pyramid 
Trust 432,364

65,89065,890

432,364
Other Assets -Prepaid Staff Loans 260,733 260,733

820,278

820,278

820,278

Total financial assets 32,700,295 437,743 33,958,316
LIABILITIES
Due to Banks 7,196 7,196
Due to Customers
Deposits 17,969,934 17,969,934
Institutional Deposits 8,862,850 8,862,850
Scheme Deposits 1,003,627 1,003,627
Debt Securities Issued 110,181 110,181

Other Borrowings
  Government of Sri Lanka 384,322 384,322
  AHF 37,615 37,615
  Refinance Borrowing 427,817 427,817

Other Liabilities 369,395 369,395
Total Financial Liabilities - 29,172,937 29,172,937

ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS BY MEASUREMENT
BASIS (continued)

-

611,335 611,335

-

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
Rs '000

Contributed
Capital

Statutary
Reserve

Capital
Reserve

General
Reserve

Title Indemnity
Fund

Retained
Earnings

AFS
Reserve Total

Balance as at 31/12/2014 889,813 191,356 9,176 683,280 1,031 2,229,191 13,840 4,017,687
409,774 409,774Net Profit for the Year 

13,524
Deemed Dividend Tax (167,862)

Transfer to Investment Fund
11,697

384,322

(10,000) (10,000)

(167,862)

(11,697)
Other Comprehensive Income

Payments to Consolidated Fund

Transfer During the Year

(10,000) (10,000)

13,524

Balance as at 31/12/2015 889,813 203,053 9,176 683,280 1,031 2,449,406 27,364 4,263,123

Net Profit for the Period
       

436,018
1,846 1,846

31,357

436,018
Deemed Dividend Tax
Government Loan Transfer

(173,347) (173,347)

16,234
384,322

Prior Period Adjustments

Transfer During the Year 28,305 (28,305)
Other Comprehensive Income

-
Payments to Consolidated Fund
Balance as at 31/12/2016 889,813 231,358 393,498 683,280 1,031 2,706,976 12,240 4,918,195

3,812,450
3,896,017

22.96

23.47

25.17

24.39

5.66

4.46

5.22
2.03

SELECTED  PERFORMANCE  INDICATORS

Item As at As at
31/12/2016 31/12/2015

Regulatory Capital Adequacy
Core Capital (Tier 1 Capital) 3,242,741
Total Capital Base 3,313,136
Core Capital Adequacy Ratio, as a % of Risk 
Weighted Assets

22.65
Total Capital Adequacy Ratio,as a % of Risk 
Weighted Assets

22.17

Assets Quality (Quality of Loan Portfolio)
Gross Non- Performing Advances Ratio, % 29.40
Net Non - Performing Advances Ratio, %(net 
of interest in suspense and provision) 28.42
Gross Non-Performing Advances Ratio 
excluding EPF Advances,% 7.82
Net  Non-Performing Advances Ratio 
excluding EPF Advances,% 6.08
Profitability
Interest Margin, % 5.65
Return on Assets(before Tax) , % 2.11
Return on Equity,% 9.90
Regulatory Liquidity
Statutory Liquid Assets 5,939,142
Statutory Liquid Assets Ratio,
(Minimum Requirement 20%) 23.64

9.50

22.82
2425

392

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31     DECEMBER 2016ST   

375

5,920,520

29,640,661

W.M. Dayasinghe

(15,124)

4,240,771
(2,425,330)
1,815,441

121,155

121,155
9,946

1,946,541
(35,276)

1,911,265
(698,205)
(286,537)
926,523

(189,619)
(30,835)
706,069

(270,051)
436,018

98,025
5,700,335

28,163,701
22,619

667,814
93,576
95,858

505,230
35,347,159

19,057
28,845,169

502,912
322,683
739,142

30,428,963

889,813
231,358

2,706,976
1,090,049
4,918,195

35,347,159

3,512,102
(1,827,279)

(648,946)
125,013

(286,104)

874,785

(1,758,233)
741,831

(1,016,402)

276,337
-

276,337

134,720
(678,621)
(543,901)

(10,000)

K.K. Tissa Jinadasa.

Actuarial Gains/(losses) on Defined Benifit Plans (+/-)

State Mortgage & Investment Bank, No 269, Galle Road, Colombo 03, Sri Lanka. web - www.smib.lk

3,879,028
(2,057,337)

98,168

103,597
-

5,519
-

(12,313)

335,945
92,122

421,272

(74,486)
Repayment of  Debentures -

-

(84,486)
(1,766)

(96,401)

(7,196)
(96,401) Tel  +9411 257 3561 e mail - gm@smib.lk 

Number of Branches
Number of Employees

-

1,821,690
107,455

107,455
12,118

1,941,264
(106,577)

1,834,686
(698,834)
(293,055)
842,797

(136,942)
(24,898)
680,957

(271,183)
409,774

103,597
5,812,559

26,523,405
437,743
820,278

74,416
90,767

368,810
34,231,576

7,196
27,836,411

959,935
323,423
841,488

29,968,453

889,813
203,053

2,449,406
720,851

4,263,123
34,231,576

3,450,961
(2,057,337)

(698,834)
119,573

(293,055)

521,308

(2,592,362)
(1,541,160)
(4,133,521)

3,689,992
(80,085)

3,609,907

(2,307)
(336,246)
(338,553)

96,401

98,025

6,088
-

(56,687)

408,207
251,561
609,168

(72,701)
-

(10,000)
(82,701)

(17,433)

78,968

(19,057)
78,968


