

Reconciliation of Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

Government of Sri Lanka Treasury Bills

Cash and Short Term Funds

Borrowings from Banks

98,025

(19,057)

78,968

103,597

(7,196)

K.K. Tissa Jinadasa.

W.M. Dayasinghe

(96,401) State Mortgage & Investment Bank, No 269, Galle Road, Colombo 03, Sri Lanka. Tel +9411 257 3561 e mail - gm@smib.lk web - www.smib.lk

K.L.N.A. Perera

Assistant General Manager (Finance)

24 JANUARY 2018

State Mortgage & Investment Bank Audited Financial Statements

For The Year Ended 31st December 2016

	<u>ne Year</u>		ed 31st Decembe									
INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2	2016	Rs '000	ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL INST BASIS AS AT 31 ST DECEMBER 2		ENTS BY M	EASUR	EMENT Rs '000	NO	TES TO THE	FINANCIA	L STATEME	ENTS
	2016	2015	Bank - Current Year (2016)		Looma				IS AND RECE		О	
Interest income Interest expenses	4,240,771 (2,425,330)	3,879,028 (2,057,337)		HTM	Loans & Receivables	A TOO	Total	ОТНЕ	R CUSTOME			Rs '000
Net interest income	1,815,441	1,821,690	ASSETS Cash and Balances with CentralBanks		98,025		09.025	Gross loans	and receivables		1/12/2016 As a	26,854,923
Fee and commission income Fee and commission expenses	121,155	107,455		667,814	98,023		667,814		ndividual impair		(12,893)	(9,390)
Net fee and commission income	121,155	107,455	Balances with Banks Investment Securities			5,379	- 5 370		Collective impair		(353,901)	(322,128)
Other operating income (net) Total operating income	9,946 1,946,541	12,118 1,941,264	Placement with and Loans to			3,379	3,379		nd receivables		,163,701	26,523,405
Impairment for loans and other losses Net operating income	(35,276)	(106,577) 1,834,686	Other Banks & Financial Institutions Commercial Papers		291,437		291,437		IS AND RECE ERS-BY PROI		O OTHER	T.
Personnel expenses	1,911,265 (698,205)	(698,834)	Trust Certificates		-		-				1/12/2016 As a	Rs '000 at 31/12/2015
Other expenses Operating profit/(loss) before value added tax (VA)	(286,537) AT) 926,523	(293,055) 842,797	Treasury Bills Held Under Resale Agreement		940,400		940,400	By Product				
Value added tax (VAT) on financial services	(189,619)	(136,942)	Fixed Deposits		4,402,499		4,402,499	Mortgage EPF			,076,121 ,343,698	8,213,026 12,051,365
Nation Building Tax (NBT) Profit/(loss) before tax	(30,835) 706,069	(24,898) 680,957	Debentures Loans and Receivables to Other Custome	ers	65,999 28,163,701		65,999 28,163,701	Vehicle		10	40,345	54,682
Tax expenses	(270,051)	(271,183)	Financial Investments - Unit Trust	015		17,240	17,240	Staff loan Personal I		7	841,704 ,430,006	740,216 4,606,068
Profit/(loss) for the Year STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOMPRESSIVE INC	436,018 MF	409,774 Rs' 000	Other Assets - Prepaid Staff Loans Total financial assets	667 814	275,456 34,237,517		275,456 34,927,950		D Loans, Refinar	ice. Etc)	798,621	1,189,566
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2	2016	R3 000	LIABILITIES	007,014	54,207,317	22,017	24,727,730	Total			,530,495	26,854,923
D 640 \ C 4	2016	2015	Due to Banks Due to Customers		19,057		19,057		EMENTS IN IN MENT DURING			
Profit/(loss) for the year Other comprehensive income, net of tax	436,018	409,774	Deposits		17,814,279		17,014,277	RECEIVA	BLES TO OTH			Rs '000
Gains & losses on re-measuring available-for-sale fina	, ,	13,524	Institutional Deposits Scheme Deposits		9,982,831 1,048,059		9,982,831 1,048,059	Individual i	mpairment	As at 3	1/12/2016 As a	nt 31/12/2015
Actuarial Gains/(losses) on Defined Benifit Plans (+/- Total comprehensive income for the year	-) 31,357 466,845	423,298	Debt Securities Issued		110,181		110,181	Opening bal	ance		9,390	6,450
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION		Rs '000	Other Borrowings					Statement	Write back) to inco	ome	3,503	2,940
AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2016			Government of Sri Lanka				-	Write-off of Other mov	during the year		-	-
Assets	2016	2015	AHF Refinance Borrowing		29,321 363,411		29,321 363,411		ance at 31/12/201	6	12,893	9,390
Cash and cash equivalents	98,025	103,597			303,411		303,411	Collective in	npairment			,
Placements with banks Loans and receivables to customers	5,700,335 28,163,701		Other Liabilities Total financial liabilities		273,523		273,523	Opening ball Charge/ (V	ance Vrite back) to inco	me Statement	322,128 31,773	218,491 103,637
Financial investments - Available-for-sale	22,619	437,743	Total financial liabilities ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL INST	ΓRUME	29,640,661 NTS BY M	EASURE	29,640,661 EMENT	Other mov	ements		-	-
Financial investments - Held-to-maturity Property, plant and equipment	667,814 93,576	820,278 74,416	BASIS (continued) Bank - Previous		15)		Rs '000		nce as at 31/12/20 rment as at 31/12		353,901 366,794	322,128 331,518
Deferred tax assets	95,858	90,767		HTM	Loans & Receivables		Total		O OTHER CU			, in the second
Other assets	505,230	368,810	ASSETS					,				Rs '000
Total assets Liabilities	35,347,159	34,231,576	Cash and Balances with Central Banks Sri Lanka Government Securities	820,278	103,597		103,597 820,278	By Product		As at 31	/12/2016 As a	nt 31/12/2015
Due to banks	19,057	7,196	Balances with Banks				-	Term Dep			5,358,349	25,481,296
Due to customers Other borrowings	28,845,1692 502,912	27,836,411 959,935	Investment Securities Placement with and Loans to			5,379	5,379	Savings Do			,438,761 ,048,059	1,351,488 1,003,627
Employee Benefit Liability	322,683	323,423	Other Banks & Financial Institutions				-	Total	•	28	,845,169	27,836,411
Other Liabilities	739,142	841,488	Commercial Papers Trust Certificates		466,026		466,026	SELECTEI) PERFORMA	NCE INDIC	CATORS	Rs '000
Total liabilities Equity	30,428,963	29,968,453	Treasury Bills Held Under Resale		611.225		<11 22 F	Item	•		As at	As at
Stated Capital/Assigned Capital	889,813	889,813	Agreement Fixed Deposits		611,335 4,669,309		4,669,309	Regulatory	Capital Adequac	y	31/12/2016	31/12/2015
Statutory Reserve Fund Retained Earnings	231,358 2,706,976	203,053 2,449,406	Debentures		65,890		65,890	Core Capital Total Capital	(Tier 1 Capital) Base		3,812,450 3,896,017	3,242,741 3,313,136
Other Reserves	1,090,049	720,851	Loans and Receivables to Other Customers		26,523,405		26,523,405	Core Capital	Adequacy Ratio, a	as a % of Risk	22.96	22.17
Total equity	4,918,195		Financial investments - Pyramid		- , ,			Weighted Ass Total Capital	sets Adequacy Ratio,a	s a % of Risk	22.96	
Total equity and liabilities	35,347,159	Rs '000	Trust Other Assets -Prepaid Staff Loans		260,733	432,364		Weighted Ass Assets Quality	sets / (Quality of Loar	Portfolio)	23.47	22.65
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2	016	KS 000	^	820,278	32,700,295	437,743		Gross Non- P	erforming Advance	ces Ratio, %	25.17	29.40
	2016	2015	LIABILITIES Due to Banks		7,196		7,196		forming Advance suspense and prov		t 24.39	28.42
Cash flows from operating activities	2.512.102	2.450.061	Due to Customers		,		,		erforming Advanc F Advances,%	es Ratio	5.66	7.82
Interest Received Interest Payments	3,512,102 (1,827,279)		Deposits Institutional Deposits		17,969,934 8,862,850		8.862.850	Net Non-Per	forming Advance:	s Ratio		7.02
Payments to Employees and suppliers	(648,946)	(698,834)	Scheme Deposits		1,003,627		1,003,627	excluding EP Profitability	F Advances,%		4.46	6.08
Receipts from Other Operating Activities Payments on Other Operating Activities	125,013 (286,104)	119,573 (293,055)	Debt Securities Issued		110,181		110,101	Interest Marg			5.22	5.65
Operating profit before changes in	(200,101)	(275,055)	Other Borrowings Government of Sri Lanka		384,322		394 333	Return on Equ	sets(before Tax), uity,%	%	2.03 9.50	2.11 9.90
Operating Assets	874,785	521,308	AHF		37,615		37.615	Regulatory L	iquidity		5.020.520	
Increase/(Decrease) in Operating Assets Funds Advanced to Customers	(1,758,233)	(2.592.362)	Refinance Borrowing Other Liabilities		427,817 369,395		369.395		aid Assets Ratio,		5,920,520	5,939,142
Other Short Term Securities		(1,541,160)	Total Financial Liabilities	_	29,172,937	-		(Minimum Re Number of Br	equirement 20%)		22.82 25	23.64 24
Increase/(Decrease) in Operating Liabilities	(1,016,402)	(4,133,521)	Available-for-sale - AFS Loans and receiv	vables/depo	osits at amortise	d cost - Am		Number of E			375	392
Deposits from Customers	276,337	3,689,992	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEM		6							D 1000
Others	276 337	(80,085) 3,609,907	FOR THE TEAR ENDED 3101 DECEM		Contributed S	Statutary	Capital		Title Indemnity	Retained	AFS	Rs '000 Total
Net cash generated from operating activities			Balance as at 31/12/2014			Reserve 191,356	9,176	Reserve 683,280	Fund 1,031	Earnings 2,229,191	13,840	4,017,687
before Income Tax Income Tax, VAT, NBT & Deemed Dividend Tax	134,720 x Paid (678,621)	(2,307) (336,246)	Net Profit for the Year Deemed Dividend Tax							409,774		409,774
Net Cash from Operating Activities	(543,901)		Other Comprehensive Income							(167,862)	13,524	(167,862) 13,524
Cash flows from investing activities			Transfer During the Year Transfer to Investment Fund			11,697				(11,697)		
Dividend Received Proceeds from the sale of property, plant and equi	6,088	5,519	Payments to Consolidated Fund							(10,000)		(10,000)
Purchase of Property ,Plant & Equipment	(56,687)	(12,313)	Balance as at 31/12/2015 Prior Period Adjustments		889,813	203,053	9,176	683,280	1,031	2,449,406	27,364	4,263,123
Proceeds from the sale and maturity of financial investments	408,207	335,945	Net Profit for the Period							1,846 436,018		1,846 436,018
Interest Received from Government Securities	251,561	92,122	Deemed Dividend Tax Government Loan Transfer				384,322			(173,347)		(173,347) 384,322
Net cash (used in)/from investing activities	609,168	421,272	Other Comprehensive Income				304,322			31,357	(15,124)	16,234
Cash flows from financing activities Repayment of Debentures		-	Transfer During the Year Payments to Consolidated Fund			28,305				(28,305) (10,000)		- (10,000)
Repayment of Loans	(72,701)	(74,486)	Balance as at 31/12/2016		889,813	231,358	393,498	683,280	1,031	2,706,976	12,240	4,918,195
Proceeds from Borrowings Payments to Consolidated Fund	(10,000)	(10,000)	Certification: We,the undersigned being the Chairm	nan, Gen	ieral Manage	er and Ass	sistant Gener	al Manager(Finance) of Stat	e Mortgage a	and Investmer	nt
Net cash from financing activities	(82,701)	(84,486)	Bank certify jointly that, (a) the above statements have been pro-						ŕ			
Net increase/(decrease) in cash & cash equivalence at the beginning of the			(b) the information contained in these	stateme	ents have bee	en extract	ed from the	audited draft	Financial States	nents of the I	Bank. The Bo	
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year		98,168 (96,401)	Directors are responible for the proapproved by the Board of Director				tnese Finar	ıcıaı Stateme	nts. I nese draft l	inancial Sta	iements were	
Reconciliation of Cash and Cash Equivalents	-70	, - · - · - · <u>- · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>							<i>a.</i> /			